2. Consideration.  

A. Rate. Client shall pay Consultant, as Consultant’s fee for the representation as 

provided in this Agreement, the sum of Thirty Thousand Dollars ($30,000.00) 

payable in twelve (12) installments.  The first installment of Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) is due October 1, 2012.  The remaining eleven (11) 

payments of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) each are payable 

the first day of each month. The Client shall pay Consultant the amounts due 

pursuant to submitted invoices received by the Client.   

B. Professional Services To Cities Individually.  The City of Dodge City, The 

City of Garden City and The City Liberal may individually utilize the professional